demonstrates that these expenses resulted in mitigation of direct damage within the meaning of 
these Terms and Conditions. 

10.2 The Supplier’s liability for injury or damage through death or bodily injury or because of 
material damage to objects shall never exceed EUR 1,250,000 (one million two hundred and fifty 
thousand euros). 

10.3 The Supplier’s liability for consequential damage, consequential loss, lost profits, lost savings, 
loss of goodwill, damage through business interruptions, damage ensuing from claims by the 
Customer’s customers, mutilation or loss of data, damage relating to the use of objects, materials